
March 21, 2017 Page 1 of 2

76H  30105662    GROUND WATER CERTIFICATEWater Right Number:

Place of Use:

Place of Use:

Place of Use:

ID

ID

ID

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

Rge

County

County

County

Acres

Acres

Acres

20

20

20

 1.00

7N

7N

7N

19W

19W

19W

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

S2NWSW

S2NWSW

S2NWSW

1

1

1

Priority Date: FEBRUARY 22, 2016 at 01:15 P.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Owners: KAY S CASSENS 
653 CAMP THREE LANE
CORVALLIS, MT 59828-9645

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  1.00

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76H  30105662

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED IN CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY NO. 569160 TRACT 
87.

General Abstract

20.00 GPM

4.01 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

GROUNDWATERSource Type:

Source Name: GROUNDWATER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

THE POINT OF DIVERSION IS LOCATED IN CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY NO. 569160 
TRACT 87.

Well Location: 1506 HAPPY TRAILS DR

WELLDiversion Means: 

Casing Diameter: 6.00 INCHES
Static Water Level: 55.00 FEET
Well Depth: 260.00 FEET
Survey Tract: 87
Subdivision: MOUNTAIN VIEW ORCHARDS

Period of Diversion:JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1 20 19W7NS2NWSW RAVALLI

Purpose (use): DOMESTIC  
LAWN AND GARDEN  
STOCK  

Households: 1
Volume:

Volume:

Volume:

1.00 AC-FT

2.50 AC-FT

0.51 AC-FT

Purpose (Use):

Purpose (Use):

Purpose (Use):

DOMESTIC

LAWN AND GARDEN

STOCK

Period of Use:

Period of Use:

Period of Use:

JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31

JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Enforceable Priority Date:    FEBRUARY 22, 2016 at 01:15 P.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 21, 2017 Page 2 of 2
76H  30105662 General Abstract

Geocodes/Valid:  13-1566-20-3-02-02-0000 - Y


