STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	76H 30105662 GROUND WATER CERTIFICATE Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT
	Version Status: ACTIVE
Owners:	KAY S CASSENS 653 CAMP THREE LANE CORVALLIS, MT 59828-9645
Priority Date:	FEBRUARY 22, 2016 at 01:15 P.M.
Enforceable Priori	ity Date: FEBRUARY 22, 2016 at 01:15 P.M.
Purpose (use):	DOMESTIC LAWN AND GARDEN STOCK
Maximum Flow Rate:	20.00 GPM
Maximum Volume:	4.01 AC-FT
Source Name:	GROUNDWATER
Source Type:	GROUNDWATER
Point of Diversion and M	feans of Diversion:
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyS2NWSW207N19WRAVALLI
	n: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31
Diversion Means:	
Subdivision: Survey Tract:	MOUNTAIN VIEW ORCHARDS 87
Well Depth:	260.00 FEET
Static Water Level	
Casing Diameter: Well Location:	6.00 INCHES 1506 HAPPY TRAILS DR
	THE POINT OF DIVERSION IS LOCATED IN CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY NO. 569160 TRACT 87.
Purpose (Use):	DOMESTIC
-	
Households: Volume:	1 1.00 AC-FT
Households:	1
Households: Volume: Period of Use:	1 1.00 AC-FT
Households: Volume:	1 1.00 AC-FT
Households: Volume: Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>ID Acres</u>	1 1.00 AC-FT JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31 <u>Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County</u>
Households: Volume: Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 1 Purpose (Use):	1 1.00 AC-FT JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31 Govt Lot Otr Sec S2NWSW 20 TN 19W RAVALLI
Households: Volume: Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 1 Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of Use:	$\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1.00 \text{ AC-FT} \\ JANUARY 1 \text{ to DECEMBER 31} \end{array}$ $\begin{array}{c} \hline \textbf{Govt Lot} \\ S2NWSW \end{array} \begin{array}{c} \underline{\textbf{Sec}} \\ 20 \end{array} \begin{array}{c} \underline{\textbf{Twp}} \\ 19W \end{array} \begin{array}{c} \underline{\textbf{Rge}} \\ RAVALLI \end{array}$ $\begin{array}{c} \textbf{County} \\ RAVALLI \\ \hline \textbf{LAWN AND GARDEN} \\ 2.50 \text{ AC-FT} \end{array}$
Households: Volume: Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 1 Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of Use: Place of Use:	1 1.00 AC-FT JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31 Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County S2NWSW 20 TN 19W RAVALLI LAWN AND GARDEN 2.50 AC-FT APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31
Households: Volume: Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 1 Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of Use:	$\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1.00 \text{ AC-FT} \\ JANUARY 1 \text{ to DECEMBER 31} \end{array}$ $\begin{array}{c} \hline \textbf{Govt Lot} \\ S2NWSW \end{array} \begin{array}{c} \underline{\textbf{Sec}} \\ 20 \end{array} \begin{array}{c} \underline{\textbf{Twp}} \\ 19W \end{array} \begin{array}{c} \underline{\textbf{Rge}} \\ RAVALLI \end{array}$ $\begin{array}{c} \textbf{County} \\ RAVALLI \\ \hline \textbf{LAWN AND GARDEN} \\ 2.50 \text{ AC-FT} \end{array}$
Households: Volume: Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 1 Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u>	1 1.00 AC-FT JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31 Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County S2NWSW 20 7N 19W RAVALLI LAWN AND GARDEN 2.50 AC-FT APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31
Households: Volume: Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 1 Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 1 1.00	11.00 AC-FTJANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyS2NWSW207N19WRAVALLILAWN AND GARDEN2.50 AC-FTAPRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyRow LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyRavall
Households: Volume: Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 1 Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 1 0	1 1.00 AC-FT JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31 Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County S2NWSW 20 7N 19W RAVALLI LAWN AND GARDEN 2.50 AC-FT APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31
Households: Volume: Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>D</u> <u>Acres</u> 1 Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>D</u> <u>Acres</u> 1 1.00 Total: 1.00	11.00 AC-FTJANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyS2NWSW207N19WRAVALLILAWN AND GARDEN2.50 AC-FTAPRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountySTOCK
Households: Volume: Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>D</u> <u>Acres</u> 1 Purpose (Use): Volume: Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>D</u> <u>Acres</u> 1 1.00 Total: 1.00 Purpose (Use): Volume:	11.00 AC-FTJANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31Govt LotQtr SeeSeeTwpRgeCountyS2NWSW20TN19WRAVALLILAWN AND GARDEN 2.50 AC-FT APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31SeeTwpRgeCountyGovt LotQtr SeeSeeTwpRgeCountyGovt LotQtr SeeSeeTwpRgeCountySTOCK 0.51 AC-FTStockStockStockStock

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED IN CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY NO. 569160 TRACT 87.

Geocodes/Valid:

13-1566-20-3-02-02-0000 - Y